
Genuine 
Accessories

LX2 side step kit 
For PALISADE

1	 Side Step (LH / RH)	 2

2	 Bracket - AL (LH / RH)	 2

3	 M10 BOLT	 16

4	 M10 CROSS NUT	 16

5	 M10 T-BOLT / NUT	 12

6  공용캡	 16

7	 faster 여분	 2

8	 M10 bolt/cross nut 여분	 2

9	 Manual	 1

 구성품

1

2

장착시 필요공구
코너 드라이버, 십자드라이버, 10 미리 복스,스패너, 전동드라이버, 펜치, 일자드라이버, 십자 주먹드라이버, 리무버,안전장갑

LH왼쪽

RH오른쪽

1. Remove  screw bolt and mud guard, keep the bolt. 2. 2.Remove screw bolt. Keep the bolt

3. Check garnish  bottom side link point and remove plastic fastnner 4. Remove mounted plastic fastnner 

1www.mlxauto.co.kr

3 4 5 6



5. Pull up garnish strongly

7. Remove fastnner

9. Remove cap except fron and rear point, re-use

11. Cut pointed part silicon slice

10. Cut silicon slicly

6. Remove plastic fastnner

8 Remove bottom side fastner .

2www.mlxauto.co.kr

cut 

12. Remove rubber strip from side garnish and install to side step



13. Match the side step on car

18. put pointed part to inside

14 Mount bolt to nut , not too tightly

11. Install nut to hole 12 Mount nut to hole as picture’s red point

15. Put T bolt to hole and fasten nut tightly

17. Fasten bolt tightly

16. Hit Front and middle plastic fastner mounted part strongly

3www.mlxauto.co.kr



21. Fasten front and rear bolt to each hole

19. Patch cap to each hole 20. Can put cap to side step bottom hole

4www.mlxauto.co.kr


